ACOUSTICAL SEALANT,
EA SIDE
METAL STUD TRACK PER
PARTITION SCHEDULE
GYP PLIES PER PARTITION
SCHEDULE
STUDS PER PARTITION SCHEDULE
SOUND BATTS WHERE SCHEDULED

STUD STRONGBACK.
EXAMPLE PARTITION TYPE TAG
PARTITION TYPE KEY
PARTITION MATERIAL
C = CONCRETE
F = INSULATED CONCRETE FORM
M = MASONRY
P = MIXED CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
S = METAL STUD
W = WOOD STUD
FIRE RATING
0 = NO SMOKE/FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS
V = SMOKE RATED
1 = 1 HOUR FIRE RATED
X = 1 HOUR FIRE & SMOKE RATED
2 = 2 HOUR FIRE RATED
Z = 2 HOUR FIRE & SMOKE RATED
PARTITION TYPE NUMBER
NOTE:
1. NOT ALL COMBINATIONS OF PARTITION
TYPES SHOWN ARE UTILIZED IN THIS
PROJECT.
2. PARTITION TYPE "P" WITH MIXED
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS WILL NOT
HAVE MATERIAL THICKNESS
DESIGNATIONS.
S1aD1
EXTENSION DESIGNATION
C = EXTEND PARTITION 6" ABOVE CEILING
D = EXTEND PARTITION TO DECK/FLOOR SLAB
L = LOW WALL - REF PARTITION TYPE FOR
   PARTITION HEIGHT
N = INFILL PARTITION IN EXISTING OPENING
RUBBER BASE, REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE
FLOOR FINISH AS SCHEDULED
SIM
SIM
1 / A-603
2 / A-603
S7 3-5/8" STUDS (25 GA.) @ 16' O.C., UNBRACED, 5/8" SUBSTRATE PANEL BOTH
SIDES (REF. ROOM FINISH SCHED., SHT. A6.01 FOR SUBSTRATE MATERIAL)
6"
PROVIDE SEALANT AT BOTTOM OF WALL
WHERE SOUND BATTS OCCUR OR PROVIDE
FIRE SEALANT AT RATED WALLS
DEFLECTION TRACK @ EXTENSION
DESIGNATION "D"
PROVIDE MTL STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C.
- INSTALL BRACING ABOVE CEILING / SOFFIT
TO CONCEAL FROM VIEW OR CLIP TO
STRUCTUAL WALL WHERE FEASIBLE @
PARTITION EXTENSION DESIGNATION "C"
EXTEND PARTITION TO DECK AT
EXTENSION DESIGNATION "D"
EXTEND PARTITION TO 6" ABOVE CEILING
@ EXTENSION DESIGNATION "C"
SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED
ON FLOOR PLANS
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL INSULATION @ DECKING
FLUTES @ UNRATED WALLS IDENTIFIED FOR
SOUNDS BATTS FOR ACOUSTICS  OR APPROVED UL
RATED ASSEMBLY @ RATED WALLS TO MATCH
REQUIRED FIRE RATING
DECK OR STRUCTURE
(1) LAYER PANEL SUBSTRATE (EACH SIDE)
MTL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
PROVIDE SEALANT AT TOP OF WALL WHERE
SOUND BATTS OCCUR OR PROVIDE FIRE
SEALANT AT RATED WALLS
CLG (WHERE IT OCCURS);
REFERENCE CLG. PLAN AND
FINISH SCHEDULE
AS NOTED